Rescondation Form Covers SHEET (Mer. 1002) US_DEPARTMENT OF COM US_Patient and Trademark Date Seting 2 ⊂ ⊂ ⊂ PATENTS ONLLY Date Seting 2 ⊂ ⊂ ⊂ V </th <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>CONFIRMA offax 9/5-2</th>				CONFIRMA offax 9/5-2	
Prome modulast PACEORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Pathament of Trademarks PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Pathament of Trademarks OMB No. 0651-027 (ksp. 650/2005) PATENTS ONLY V<			102460741		
Prome modulast PACEORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Pathament of Trademarks PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Pathament of Trademarks OMB No. 0651-027 (ksp. 650/2005) PATENTS ONLY V<	AUE MAY 21	1 M H. #5 5-	. 22 -05		
1. Name of conveying partyles): 2. Name and address of receiving partyles) Hans SJÖBLOM Name: Correx Electronics AB Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes INo 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Internal Address: City: TÄBY State: SE Zip: 18766 Additional name(s) of patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi: n date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/423.511 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involve 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Roncer: Total face (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Internal Address: Box 5581 Elionesed Linnégatan 2 City: STOCKHOLM State: SE Zip: 114.85 S01249 Name of Person Signing Signature 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing <td>Form PTO-1595 A.A.O.C. (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30</td> <td>0/2005) RECORDATION</td> <td>ON FORM COVER SHEET</td> <td>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark</td>	Form PTO-1595 A.A.O.C. (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30	0/2005) RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark	
Hans SJÖBLOM Name: Correx Electronics AB Additional name(s) of conveying partytee) attached? Ves No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Turnstocksvägen 11 B City: TÄBY Street Address: Turnstocksvägen 11 B Other City: TÄBY Street Address: Turnstocksvägen 11 B City: TÄBY Street Address: Turnstocksvägen 11 B City: TÄBY Street Address: Turnstocksvägen 11 B City: TÄBY Additional name(s) of conveying partytee) attached? Ves I 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi: n date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional number attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: Timothy Platt Reg. No. 43,003 Enclosed Street Address: Box 5581 Sol 249 Linnégatan 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Signature Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature Mail documents is being filed be protein when the adocuments: City and the mailedocuments: City and the mailedocuments is treate	To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Hans SJÖBLOM Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes [No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other					
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Bescurity Agreement Other					
Autominance of conveyance: Image: Street Address: Tumstocksvägen 11 B Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: TÄBY Street Address: Tumstocksvägen 11 B Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: TÄBY Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: TÄBY Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name A Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executir n date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) 09/423,511 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Name: Internal Address: Box 5581 \$40 Linnégatan 2 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 May 2003 Signature. Signature 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature 9 May 2003 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>Internal Address:</td><td></td></t<>			Internal Address:		
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveyir	ng party(ies) attached?	8 🖌 No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	3. Nature of conveyance): 			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Assignment Merger		Street Address. Tu	Street Address. Tumstocksvägen 11 B	
City: TÄBY State: SE Zip: 18768 Additional number(s) Additional number(s) or patent number(s): Additional number(s) or patent number(s): Additional number(s) or patent number(s): B Additional number(s) or patent number(s): B Patent Application No.(s) 09/423,511 B Patent No.(s) B Patent No.(s) Delta address of party to whom correspondence A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/423,511 B Patent No.(s) Delta number of applications and patents involve S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy Platt Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Internal Address: Reg. No. 43,003 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Street Address: Box 5581 S01249 S01249 Linnégatan 2 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 May 2003 City: Signature. 9 May 2003 Date Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature 9 May 2003 Date Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature 9 May 2003 Date Teat number of pages including cover sheat information to: Maid documentis to be recorded with required cover she	Security Agreeme	ent Change of	f Name		
8 Oct 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executir n date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/423,511 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy Platt Name: Reg. No. 43,003 Internal Address: Box 5581 Linnégatan 2 Street Address: City: STOCKHOLM State; SE zip: Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature. 9. Signature. 9 May 2003 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 May 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Maid document to be recorded with required cover attact information to: 9 May 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Output: 9 May 2003 Internal Address: 9 May 2003 Internal Address: 9 May 2003 Date Mated documents to be recorded with required cover attact	Other				
Execution Date:			City: TÄBY	State: ^{SE} Zip:18766	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/423,511 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy Platt Internal Address: Reg. No. 43,003 Internal Address: Bx 5581 Linnégatan 2 501249 City: STOCKHOLM State: Signature. 9 May 2003 Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature 9. Signature. 9 May 2003 Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington to: Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington to:	8 Oct 2 Execution Date:	2002	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	
Name: Reg. No. 43,003 Internal Address: Reg. No. 43,003 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit accour 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Box 5581 501249 Linnégatan 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 9 May 2003 Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of piges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address:		Additional party to whom correspondence	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app		
Street Address: Box 5581 Linnégatan 2 501249 City: STOCKHOLM State: SE_zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 May 2003 9. Signature. Junte of Person Signing 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature 9 May 2003 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mall document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mall documents: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document	Additional party to whom correspondence of the second should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app		
Street Address: Box 5581 Linnégatan 2 501249 City: STOCKHOLM State: SE_zip: 114 85 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. May 2003 Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documente to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Mail documents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name: Timothy Plan Rec	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		
Street Address: Box 5581 Linnégatan 2 501249 City: STOCKHOLM State: SE_zip: 114 85 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. May 2003 Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documente to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Mail documents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name: Timothy Plan Rec	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Linnégatan 2 OUTLAG City: STOCKHOLM State: SE Zip: 114 85 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. May 2003 Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Signature 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address:	Additional party to whom correspond should be mailed: tt g. No. 43,003	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Y Authorized to b	.41)\$40	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address:	Additional party to whom correspond should be mailed: tt g. No. 43,003	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed ✓ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	.41)\$40	
9. Signature. Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional party to whom correspond should be mailed: tt g. No. 43,003	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed ✓ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	.41)\$ <u>40</u> be charged to deposit account	
Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: ECOOPER 00000141 501249 09423511 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address:Reg 	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249	.41)\$40	
Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documenta to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 9423511 Comper 00000141 501249 09423511 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address:Reg 	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581 5581 tate:_SE_Zip:_ <u>114.85</u>	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249	.41)\$40	
Timothy Platt, Reg. No. 43,003 9 May 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documenta to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 9423511 Comper 00000141 501249 09423511 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address: Street Address:Box 5 Linnégatan 2 City:_STOCKHOLM_St	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581 5581 tate:_SE_Zip:_ <u>114.85</u>	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249	.41)\$40	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ECOOPER 00000141 501249 09423511 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address: Street Address:Box 5 Linnégatan 2 City:_STOCKHOLM_St	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581 5581 tate:_SE_Zip:_ <u>114.85</u>	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249	.41)\$ <u>40</u> e charged to deposit account mber:	
ECOOPER 00000141 501249 09423511 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address:Reg Street Address:Box 5 Linnégatan 2 City:_STOCKHOLM Si 9. Signature. Timothy Platt, Reg. No	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581 tate: SE_Zip: 114.85 DO	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Image: Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249	.41)\$ <u>40</u> he charged to deposit account mber: <u>9 May 2003</u>	
washington, U.C. 20231	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address:Reg Street Address:Box 5 Linnégatan 2 City:_STOCKHOLM Si 9. Signature. Timothy Platt, Reg. No	Additional party to whom correspondences should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581 tate: SE_Zip: 114.85 DO . 43,003 son Signing	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Image: Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249 NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: Authorized to b Signature	.41)\$40 be charged to deposit account mber: 9 May 2003 Date	
60.00 CH	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address: Street Address:Box 5 Linnégatan 2 City:_STOCKHOLM St 9. Signature. Timothy Platt, Reg. No Name of Pers	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581 5581 tate: SE_Zip: 114 85 DO . 43,003 son Signing Total number of pages in Mell documents to be a	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Image: Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249	.41)\$40 we charged to deposit account mber: 9 May 2003 Date cuments:	
	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address:Reg Internal Address:Reg Street Address:Box 5 Linnégatan 2 City:STOCKHOLM_St 9. Signature. Timothy Platt, Reg. No Name of Pers ECOOPER 00000141 50124	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581 5581 tate: SE_Zip: 114 85 DO . 43,003 son Signing Total number of pages in Mell documents to be a	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249 NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature cluding cover sheet, attachments, and do acorded with required cover sheet information of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	.41)\$40 we charged to deposit account mber: 9 May 2003 Date cuments:	
	concerning document Name:Timothy Plat Internal Address:Reg Internal Address:Box 5 Street Address:Box 5 Linnégatan 2 City:_STOCKHOLM_St 9. Signature. Timothy Platt, Reg. No Name of Pers 3 ECOOPER 00000141 50124	Additional party to whom correspondence should be mailed: tt p. No. 43,003 5581 5581 tate: SE_Zip: 114 85 DO . 43,003 son Signing Total number of pages in Mell documents to be a	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 501249 NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature cluding cover sheet, attachments, and do acorded with required cover sheet information of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	.41)\$40 we charged to deposit account mber: 9 May 2003 Date cuments:	

PATENT REEL: 014106 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hans Sjöblom (hereinafter referred to as "the assignor"), residing at Rydebäck, Sweden, has invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION as disclosed in the application for United States Patent filed 10 November 1999, Serial Number 09/423,511;

AND WHEREAS, Comex Electronics AB, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and the said Application for United States Letters Patent and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the Application for Letters Patent in the United States of America therefor filed10 November 1999, Serial Number 9/423,511 and all United States Patents which may be granted therefor, including any reissue Letters Patent and any Letters Patent on divisions, continuations or extensions of said Application filed10 November 1999, Serial Number 9/423,511 as aforesaid; and the Commissioner of Patents is authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent on said improvement or resulting therefrom to the said Comex Electronics AB as assignee of the entire interest therein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Comex Electronics AB, its successors or assigns, for its own or their own use and behoof.

Executed this Ath day of Oct . 2002

Hans Sjöblom

Witnesses

RECORDED: 05/22/2003